ITHCP bulletin

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS BT201772 NOVEMBER 7, 2017

Corrections to ICD-10 annual updates for BPHC,
Hospice, and OB-GYN services

Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) Provider Bulletin BT201765 announced information regarding 2017
updates to the ICD-10 diagnosis and procedure codes effective for IHCP as of October 1, 2017. Within that bulletin,
errors were made in the tables related to Behavioral and Primary Healthcare Coordination (BPHC) and hospice
services diagnosis codes as well as a table related to obstetrical and gynecological (OB-GYN) services procedure
codes. Corrections to those tables are outlined in this bulletin. The table numbers in this bulletin correspond to the
table numbers in the original publication, for reference purposes.

Behavioral and Primary Healthcare Coordination diagnosis code (Table 1)
In error, the diagnosis code listed in Table 1 was transposed; the associated description was correct. A corrected

Table 1 is republished here for ease of reference.

Table 1 — Qualifying ICD-10 diagnosis code for BPHC added,
effective for DOS on or after October 1, 2017

Diagnosis Description
code
F5082 Avoidant/restrictive food intake disorder

Hospice diagnosis codes (Table 4)

In error, the diagnosis codes listed in Table 4 did not include diagnosis code 150812 — Chronic right heart failure. A

corrected Table 4 is republished here for ease of reference.

Table 4 — ICD-10 hospice diagnosis codes added,
effective for DOS on or after October 1, 2017

Diagnosis Description

code

G1223 Primary lateral sclerosis

G1224 Familial motor neuron disease

G1225 Progressive spinal muscle atrophy

12720 Pulmonary hypertension, unspecified

12721 Secondary pulmonary arterial hypertension
12722 Pulmonary hypertension due to left heart disease
12723 Pulmonary hypertension due to lung diseases and hypoxia
12724 Chronic thromboembolic pulmonary hypertension
12729 Other secondary pulmonary hypertension

12783 Eisenmenger’s syndrome
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Table 4 — ICD-10 hospice diagnosis codes added,
effective for DOS on or after October 1, 2017 (Continued)

Diagnosis Description

code

150810 Right heart failure, unspecified
150811 Acute right heart failure

150812 Chronic right heart failure

150813 Acute on chronic right heart failure
150814 Right heart failure due to left heart failure
15082 Biventricular heart failure

15083 High output heart failure

15084 End stage heart failure

15089 Other heart failure

Obstetrical and gynecological services (Table 6)
In error, the ICD-10 procedure codes listed in Table 6 did not include OUT9FZL — Resection of Uterus, Supracervical,
Via Natural or Artificial Opening With Percutaneous Endoscopic Assistance. A corrected table 6 is republished here

for ease of reference.

Table 6 — Additional ICD-10 procedure codes requiring documentation of medical necessity with the claim,
effective for DOS on or after October 1, 2017

Procedure Description

code

o0uUT90ZL Resection of Uterus, Supracervical, Open Approach

o0uUT94ZL Resection of Uterus, Supracervical, Percutaneous Endoscopic Approach

0uUT97ZL Resection of Uterus, Supracervical, Via Natural or Artificial Opening

0uUT98ZL Resection of Uterus, Supracervical, Via Natural or Artificial Opening
Endoscopic

OUT9FZL Resection of Uterus, Supracervical, Via Natural or Artificial Opening With

Percutaneous Endoscopic Assistance
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